Public Notice

Emergency Meeting

An emergency meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Uintah Mosquito Abatement District will be held at 5:00
P.M. on Tuesday May 20, 2025 at the Abatement District office located at 1425 East 1000 South in Naples,
Utah (Telephonic participation for board members available as per district policy~passed April 9, 2020).

AGENDA

1.

2
3
4
5

Call to order

. Prayer or inspirational thought
. Pledge of Allegiance
. Roll call

. Discuss and select a Health Insurance Plan for the 2025 Open Enrolment Period

a. Health Insurance
b. Dental Insurance

c. Vision Insurance

o

Pharmacy Insurance
e. Ancillary Products
i. Group Term Life & Accidental Death
ii. Long-Term Disability
f. Benefit Opt-Out
1. Gender Reassignment Surgery
Amend the Personnel Policy and Procedures Manual if needed, depending on which Health Insurance
Plan is selected.
If a high-deductible Health Insurance plan is selected, determine an amount the district will contribute to
each employee’s Health Savings Account (HSA).
Adjourn



